

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.		E&B PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 31,551.00	\$ 31,551.00	\$ 88,591.23	\$ 88,591.23	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 55,614.00	\$ 55,614.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,701.20	\$ 5,701.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LS	1	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,484.43	\$ 8,484.43
4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 558.63	\$ 558.63	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	16,311	\$ 10.26	\$ 167,350.86	\$ 7.00	\$ 114,177.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 106,021.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 228,354.00
6	EXCAVATION, ROCK (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CYS	500	\$ 109.10	\$ 54,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	SEDIMENT, REMOVE	CYS	212	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00
8	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	TON	113	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,780.00
9	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	32	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
10	TEMPORARY MULCH	TON	13	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LFT	4,597	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,573.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,056.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,194.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,895.50
12	TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURE	LBS	1,474	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,621.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,474.00
13	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	SYS	5,688	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,100.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,752.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,825.60
14	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB	SYS	20,677	\$ 5.08	\$ 105,039.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 103,385.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 100,283.45	\$ 4.65	\$ 96,148.05
15	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 1	CYS	338	\$ 28.70	\$ 9,700.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,140.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	1,199	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,179.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,582.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,582.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,577.00
17	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	8,289	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,973.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,216.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,072.25	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,320.92
18	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT	8,289	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,973.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,216.75	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,652.48	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,984.04
19	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 76, INTERMEDIATE, OG, 19.0 mm	TON	2,454	\$ 45.80	\$ 112,393.20	\$ 50.82	\$ 124,712.28	\$ 51.00	\$ 125,154.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 106,258.20
20	HMA SURFACE, TYPE C	TON	1,360	\$ 61.00	\$ 82,960.00	\$ 63.59	\$ 86,482.40	\$ 71.00	\$ 96,560.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 78,200.00
21	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	TON	2,267	\$ 45.80	\$ 103,828.60	\$ 49.94	\$ 113,213.98	\$ 50.00	\$ 113,350.00	\$ 46.10	\$ 104,508.70

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.		E&B PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22	HMA BASE, TYPE C	TON	6,499	\$ 43.60	\$ 283,356.40	\$ 49.13	\$ 319,295.87	\$ 48.00	\$ 311,952.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 284,006.30
23	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	18	\$ 371.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
24	BASE SEAL	TON	12	\$ 371.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00
25	HMA FOR SIDEWALK	TON	762	\$ 64.35	\$ 49,034.70	\$ 71.39	\$ 54,399.18	\$ 66.00	\$ 50,292.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 53,721.00
26	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	LFT	7,927	\$ 17.25	\$ 136,740.75	\$ 15.50	\$ 122,868.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 103,051.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 122,868.50
27	GEOTEXTILES	SYS	98	\$ 2.45	\$ 240.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 274.40
28	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	50	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00
29	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN.	LFT	7,811	\$ 3.80	\$ 29,681.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,338.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,338.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,338.50
30	PIPE, UNDERDRAIN, OUTLET, 6IN.	LFT	24	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
31	PIPE, CORRUGATED HDPE, CIRCULAR, 18 IN	LFT	117	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00
32	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	LFT	2,331	\$ 27.15	\$ 63,286.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 67,599.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 79,254.00
33	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	LFT	309	\$ 34.85	\$ 10,768.65	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,433.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,214.00
34	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 36 IN.	LFT	133	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,709.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,965.00
35	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	LFT	120	\$ 46.50	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00
36	PVC PIPE, 12 IN.	LFT	120	\$ 19.75	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00
37	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE	LFT	2,760	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,450.00
38	OUTLET PROTECTOR, 3	EACH	2	\$ 709.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
39	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR UNDERDRAINS	LFT	3,000	\$ 1.47	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	CYS	703	\$ 73.50	\$ 51,670.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 27,065.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 27,065.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 27,065.50
41	GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN	SYS	7,499	\$ 0.98	\$ 7,349.02	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,749.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,749.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,749.10
42	MANHOLE, C4	EACH	22	\$ 1,808.50	\$ 39,787.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 48,400.00

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.		E&B PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
43	MANHOLE, TYPE K	EACH	2	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
44	INLET, B15	EACH	13	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 32,045.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00
45	CATCH BASIN, B15	EACH	3	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 8,397.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
46	CATCH BASIN, C15	EACH	13	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 36,387.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 29,055.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
47	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	LFT	28	\$ 13.10	\$ 366.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00
48	SIGN POST, 4 IN., ROUND POST	LFT	142	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,224.00
49	SIGN POST, 4 IN., FLUTED POST	LFT	48	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,232.00
50	STREET SIGN	EACH	4	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00
51	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.	SFT	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 513.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 513.00
52	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN.	SFT	81	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,032.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,032.75
53	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.125 IN.	SFT	28	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
53	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	808	\$ 0.75	\$ 606.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 533.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 533.28
54	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	1,840	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,214.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,214.40
55	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	12,039	\$ 0.72	\$ 8,668.08	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,945.74	\$ 0.73	\$ 8,788.47	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,945.74
56	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 12 IN	LFT	141	\$ 4.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 535.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 549.90	\$ 3.80	\$ 535.80
57	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	LFT	24	\$ 8.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 182.64	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 182.64
58	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW	EACH	19	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,755.00
59	BOLLARD, COLLAPSABLE	EA	2	\$ 2,225.50	\$ 4,451.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
60	BRICK PAVERS, CROSSWALKS, 2 5/8 IN THICK	SFT	360	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00
61	BRICK PAVERS, CURB RAMP, 2 1/4 IN. THICK	SFT	133	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,049.00
62	BRICK PAVERS, SIDEWALK, 2 1/4 IN. THICK	SFT	71	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

				DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.		E&B PAVING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
63	DETECTABLE WARNING PAVERS, CURB RAMP	SFT	43	\$ 71.10	\$ 3,057.30	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00
64	CROSSWALKS, FLUSH CURB, 2 FT WIDE	LF	72	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00
65	EROSION CONTROL MAT	SYS	361	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,371.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,263.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,263.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,263.50
66	SODDING, NURSERY RTF	SYS	10,751	\$ 4.45	\$ 47,841.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,004.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,004.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,004.00
67	SEED, GRASS, RTF	SYS	3,052	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,373.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,373.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,373.40
68	SEED, GRASS, NMOW	SYS	8,345	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,920.75	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,920.75	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,920.75	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,920.75
69	PLANTING AREA ESTABLISHMENT	CYS	2,428	\$ 8.70	\$ 21,123.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,424.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 40,062.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,280.00
					\$ 1,737,149.00		\$ 1,745,000.00		\$ 1,767,190.00		\$ 1,774,600.00

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	KING'S TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		RCI CONTRACTING, INC.		FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 41,151.15	\$ 41,151.15	\$ 93,977.65	\$ 93,977.65	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 14,445.97	\$ 14,445.97
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,507.00	\$ 3,507.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	16,311	\$ 9.50	\$ 154,954.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 203,887.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 154,954.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 130,488.00
6	EXCAVATION, ROCK (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CYS	500	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
7	SEDIMENT, REMOVE	CYS	212	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,240.00
8	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	TON	113	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,650.00
9	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	32	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
10	TEMPORARY MULCH	TON	13	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
11	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LFT	4,597	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,286.55	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,056.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,641.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,597.00
12	TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURE	LBS	1,474	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,547.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,621.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,896.00
13	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	SYS	5,688	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,972.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,688.00
14	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB	SYS	20,677	\$ 5.45	\$ 112,689.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 103,385.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 139,569.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 134,400.50
15	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 1	CYS	338	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,154.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	1,199	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,577.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,582.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,975.00
17	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	8,289	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,486.70	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,973.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,387.85	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,486.70
18	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT	8,289	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,315.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,973.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,387.85	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,315.60
19	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 76, INTERMEDIATE, OG, 19.0 mm	TON	2,454	\$ 46.00	\$ 112,884.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,430.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 121,473.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 155,583.60
20	HMA SURFACE, TYPE C	TON	1,360	\$ 61.00	\$ 82,960.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 80,240.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 88,264.00	\$ 77.95	\$ 106,012.00
21	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	TON	2,267	\$ 49.00	\$ 111,083.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 99,748.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 109,722.80	\$ 57.75	\$ 130,919.25

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	KING'S TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		RCI CONTRACTING, INC.		FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22	HMA BASE, TYPE C	TON	6,499	\$ 46.00	\$ 298,954.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 272,958.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 300,253.80	\$ 53.53	\$ 347,891.47
23	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	18	\$ 423.00	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
24	BASE SEAL	TON	12	\$ 667.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	HMA FOR SIDEWALK	TON	762	\$ 74.00	\$ 56,388.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 47,244.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 51,968.40	\$ 73.00	\$ 55,626.00
26	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	LFT	7,927	\$ 21.00	\$ 166,467.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 126,832.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 138,722.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 142,686.00
27	GEOTEXTILES	SYS	98	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 747.74	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00
28	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
29	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN.	LFT	7,811	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,866.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,244.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 30,072.35	\$ 14.00	\$ 109,354.00
30	PIPE, UNDERDRAIN, OUTLET, 6IN.	LFT	24	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
31	PIPE, CORRUGATED HDPE, CIRCULAR, 18 IN	LFT	117	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,722.00
32	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	LFT	2,331	\$ 34.00	\$ 79,254.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,585.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 55,944.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 121,212.00
33	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	LFT	309	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,214.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 8,188.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,866.00
34	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 36 IN.	LFT	133	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,078.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,925.00
35	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	LFT	120	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00
36	PVC PIPE, 12 IN.	LFT	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE	LFT	2,760	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00
38	OUTLET PROTECTOR, 3	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
39	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR UNDERDRAINS	LFT	3,000	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	CYS	703	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,981.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 29,772.05	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,932.00
41	GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN	SYS	7,499	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,248.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,499.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,499.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,998.00
42	MANHOLE, C4	EACH	22	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	KING'S TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		RCI CONTRACTING, INC.		FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
43	MANHOLE, TYPE K	EACH	2	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	INLET, B15	EACH	13	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
45	CATCH BASIN, B15	EACH	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
46	CATCH BASIN, C15	EACH	13	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
47	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	LFT	28	\$ 12.60	\$ 352.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00
48	SIGN POST, 4 IN., ROUND POST	LFT	142	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,940.00
49	SIGN POST, 4 IN., FLUTED POST	LFT	48	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
50	STREET SIGN	EACH	4	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.	SFT	38	\$ 14.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 513.00
52	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN.	SFT	81	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,093.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,032.75
53	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.125 IN.	SFT	28	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
53	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	808	\$ 0.75	\$ 606.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 565.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 606.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 533.28
54	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	1,840	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,214.40
55	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	12,039	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,029.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,427.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,029.25	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,945.74
56	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 12 IN	LFT	141	\$ 4.20	\$ 592.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 599.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 535.80
57	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	LFT	24	\$ 8.40	\$ 201.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
58	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW	EACH	19	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
59	BOLLARD, COLLAPSABLE	EA	2	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
60	BRICK PAVERS, CROSSWALKS, 2 5/8 IN THICK	SFT	360	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,320.00
61	BRICK PAVERS, CURB RAMP, 2 1/4 IN. THICK	SFT	133	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,714.00
62	BRICK PAVERS, SIDEWALK, 2 1/4 IN. THICK	SFT	71	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 2,005.75	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,201.00

# 17.005 - RRCC GATEWAY PHASE 4 - BID TABULATION

				KING'S TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		RCI CONTRACTING, INC.		FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
63	DETECTABLE WARNING PAVERS, CURB RAMP	SFT	43	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 1,988.75	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,021.00
64	CROSSWALKS, FLUSH CURB, 2 FT WIDE	LF	72	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00
65	EROSION CONTROL MAT	SYS	361	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,335.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,263.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,389.85	\$ 1.40	\$ 505.40
66	SODDING, NURSERY RTF	SYS	10,751	\$ 4.20	\$ 45,154.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,004.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 48,379.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,130.50
67	SEED, GRASS, RTF	SYS	3,052	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,373.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 976.64
68	SEED, GRASS, NMOW	SYS	8,345	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,338.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,920.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,338.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,670.40
69	PLANTING AREA ESTABLISHMENT	CYS	2,428	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,708.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 70,412.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 32,778.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,560.00
					\$ 1,818,181.00		\$ 1,899,000.00		\$ 1,912,802.09		\$ 2,133,000.00